## Notice

## The $23^{rd}$ meeting of IQAC is convened on $26^{th}$ October 2023 at 1.00 p.m. to transact following business

- 1. To read and confirm minutes of meeting held on 10th June 2023.
- 2. To review the implementation Action Plan for A.Y. 2023-24.
- 3. To propose vote of thanks.

## Minutes of the 23<sup>rd</sup> meeting of the IQAC of Padmashri Dr.G.G.Jadhav Mahavidyalaya, held on 26<sup>th</sup> October 2023 at 1.00 p.m.

-----~

The meeting of IQAC was convened on 26<sup>th</sup> October 2023 at 1.00 p.m. to transact following business and following business transacted. I/c Prin. Dr. V. S. Patil was in chair. <u>Members present:</u>

Name	Designation &  Affiliation
I/c Prin.Dr. V. S. Patil	Principal and Chairman of IQAC
Mr. S.P. Desai	Management Representative
Mrs. V.S.Patil	Librarian
Mr. A.S. Kamble	Assistant Professor
Mr. D.B. Bhosale	Assistant Professor
Mr. U.S. Patil	Administrative Staff
Mr. Ravindra Nar	Community Representative
Mr. Tanaji Atigre	Alumni
Mr. Abhijit Jadhav	Student
Mr. Rajendra Patil	Manager, Parshwanath Co-Op. Bank
	Gagagnbavada Br.; Employers Representative
Mr. Rajendra Nar	Parent's Representative
Dr.S.S.Panari	Co-ordinator

Agenda	<ol> <li>To read and confirm minutes of meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> June 2023.</li> <li>To review the implementation Action Plan for A.Y. 2023-24.</li> <li>To propose vote of thanks.</li> </ol>
--------	---

## Resolutions:

1 To read and confirm minutes of meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> June 2023.

Dr. S.S.Panari the Member Secretary read the minutes of previous meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> **June 2023** and the house confirmed the same.

2 To review the implementation Action Plan of A.Y. 2023-24.

The following activities were conducted up to 26th October 2023.

- I. Organizing One Day Workshop under Lead College Scheme of Shivaji University Kolhapur.
- II. Organizing Webinar on Career Guidance.
- III. Inauguration of Green Club.
- IV. Organizing "Meri Mitti Mera Desh" programme.
- V. Participated in "Massive Tree Plantation programme".
- 3 To propose vote of thanks.

Dr. S.S.Panari the Member Secretary proposed vote of thanks and the meeting concluded.

Sd/-

Dr.S.S.Panari
Coordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

I/c Prin.Dr.V. S. Patil Chairman of the Meeting Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)